
Controller, State

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec

By Function

Administration 541,400 541,400 512,800 470,500 534,500 497,700
Statewide Accounting 3,566,800 3,566,800 3,643,400 3,516,800 4,155,300 3,303,200
Statewide Payroll 3,704,300 3,704,300 3,080,700 3,489,000 3,291,100 2,947,200
Computer Center 8,438,100 8,438,100 8,707,700 9,586,200 8,479,500 8,284,200

Total 16,250,600 16,250,600 15,944,600 17,062,500 16,460,400 15,032,300

By Fund Source

General 7,812,500 7,812,500 7,196,900 7,436,300 7,940,900 6,708,100
Other 8,438,100 8,438,100 8,747,700 9,626,200 8,519,500 8,324,200

Total 16,250,600 16,250,600 15,944,600 17,062,500 16,460,400 15,032,300

By Object

Personnel Costs 7,603,200 7,603,200 7,627,600 7,912,200 7,962,300 7,650,200
Operating Expenditures 8,501,700 8,501,700 7,828,300 8,605,400 8,277,500 7,222,100
Capital Outlay 145,700 145,700 488,700 544,900 220,600 160,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 0 0 0 0 0 0
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 16,250,600 16,250,600 15,944,600 17,062,500 16,460,400 15,032,300

FTP Positions 98.0098.0098.0098.0099.0099.00
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Controller, State

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                Total
Decision Unit

7,196,90098.00 15,944,6003.00  FY 2009 Original Appropriation 98.00 7,196,900 15,944,600

536,2000.00 1,440,9004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 536,200 1,440,900

00.00 04.50  Holback/Health Insurance Reduction 0.00 (296,800) (323,000)

17,385,50098.005.00  FY 2009 Total Appropriation 7,733,100 7,436,30098.00 17,062,500

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

17,385,50098.007.00  FY 2009 Estimated Expenditures 7,733,100 7,436,30098.00 17,062,500

(879,600)0.00 (2,229,600)8.40  Removal of One-Time/Restore Holdback 0.00 (674,000) (2,024,000)

00.00 08.50  Base Reduction 0.00 (202,900) (202,900)

15,155,90098.009.00  FY 2010 Base 6,853,500 6,559,40098.00 14,835,600

37,7000.00 82,00010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 15,000 33,100

00.00 010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

63,0000.00 128,50010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 33,400 67,900

3,0000.00 (1,600)10.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 3,000 (1,600)

1,3000.00 1,30010.50  Annualizations 0.00 1,300 1,300

87,8000.00 199,70010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 1,400 1,400

15,565,80098.0011.00  FY 2010 Total Maintenance 7,046,300 6,613,50098.00 14,937,700

Administration

0 00.000.00 0 0FY 2009 Carryover Authority12.01

Statewide Accounting

0 00.000.00 0 0FY 2009 Carryover Authority12.01

94,600 94,6000.000.00 94,600 94,600Folder Sealer Equipment12.02

35,000 00.000.00 35,000 0Fraud Hotline12.03

150,000 00.000.00 150,000 0Systems Modernization Study12.04

250,000 00.000.00 250,000 0Transparency Project12.05

215,000 00.000.00 215,000 0Federal 3% Withholding12.06

Statewide Payroll

0 00.000.00 0 0FY 2009 Carryover Authority12.01

150,000 00.000.00 150,000 0Systems Modernization Study12.02

Computer Center

0 00.000.00 0 0FY 2009 Carryover Authority12.01

0 00.000.00 0 0Object Transfer to meet FY 2010 Pers12.02

16,460,40098.0013.00  FY 2010 Total 7,940,900 6,708,10098.00 15,032,300

0.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

0.00 (488,800)744,000 (912,300)515,800

0.00% 0.00% -6.79%10.34% 3.23% -5.72%
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